
City of Bancroft
Financial Report for 3rd Quarter Ended June 30, 2025

for Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2025

Revenue
Expendituresl

Personnel Expenses
Operating & Administrative
Capta Ou‖ay

240,09494  737,92600    3254%

124,75772  141,13300    8840%
Expenses    l12,20021  596,79300     1880%

000       000     000%
236,95793  737,92600     3211%Total Exoenditures

u

Water Fund:
Revenue
Expenditures:

87,60499  119,00000    7362%

Personnel Expenses                     21,05059   24,54300     8577%
Operat ng&Administrat ve Expenses      78,31307   94,45700     8291° /O

Cap ta1 0utay                     _____  000       000     000%
Total Expend tures                   99,36366  119,00000    8350%

Total Water Fund Change             -11,75867       000

Sewer Fund:
Revenue
Expenditures:

Personnel Expenses
Operating & Administrative Expenses
Capital Outlay

31,44700    7723%24,28703

21,05059   22,33400    9425%
1,17090    9,11300     1285%
000 000      000° /O

Total Expenditures 22,221.49 31,447.00 70.66%

Total Sewer Fund Change 2,065.54 0.00

Garbage Collection Contract:
Revenue
Expenditures:

Personnel Expenses
Operating & Contract Expenses

24,71322   26.24700    9416%

000
24,53300

000     000%
26.24700    9347%

Total Expend tures                   24,53300   26.24700     9347° /0

Total Garbage Co‖ ection Change          180 22       0 00

Citizens are invited to inspect the detailed supporting records of the above financial statements.

s/ Debbre Swensen, City Clerk/Treasurer


